 1/31/3
Nominal
operating
current
±10% (mA)
Coil
resistance
±10% (Ω)

Number of Poles：1-1 Pole
Protective Construction：S-Flux proofed, SH-Sealed type washable
Type Designation：SJ
130 % of
nominal
voltage
75 % of
nominal
voltage
5 % of
nominal
voltage
CQC
CQC02001002114
TUV
R50142420
UL/CUL
E190598
SJ-D & SJ-L：
5A  250VAC
VDE
40002146
Approval
File No.
Approved ratings SJ-D：
5A  250VAC
SJ-D：
5A 250VAC
SJ-L：
3A 250VAC
5A 250VAC
5A 277VAC, Resistive
5A 250VAC, Resistive&General Use
5A 28VDC, Resistive
1.5A 250VAC, General Use
SJ-D:
SJ-L:
3A 277VAC, Resistive
5A 120VAC, Resistive
3A 250VAC, Resistive&General use
3A 28VDC,, Resistive
1A 250VAC, General use
3/3
SJ-M(5A)
50
20
10
4
3
2
10 20 30 100 200 300 400
100
50
10
5
0 5 1 0 1 5
60
50
40
30
20
100 80 90 100 110 120 130
Type D
Type L
250VAC/28V DC Res. Type D
250VAC/28VDC Res. Type L
AC Res. Load
DC Res. Load
Typical Applications
Characteristic Curves